
Saint Joseph's (1-2) -vs- High Point (2-1)
2/14/2026 at High Point, NC (Williard Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FITZGIBBON, Matt (1-0)
Loss: PAUL, Aiden (0-1)
HBP: PARISE, Luke, FITZGIBBON, Matt
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Pritchett First: Shane Sullivan Third Base: Phil Cundall 
Start: 3:20 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 275   Weather: 58 degrees / sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Joseph's 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 11 0
High Point 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0

Saint Joseph's 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KELSEY, Alex cf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
DICKINSON, Tim 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
JANESKO, Jason rf 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
PAGANO, Joey lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
APPLEGATE, Carson ss 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
SAKER, Jack dh 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
BEGGY, Richard 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
    CROSS, Eric 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VENEZIA, Alex 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
PETERSON, Ben c 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
PARISE, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FITZGIBBON, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GAINES, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 11 6 1 13 4

2B: KELSEY, Alex (1)
HR: JANESKO, Jason (1); APPLEGATE, Carson (1); PETERSON, Ben
(1)
SF: APPLEGATE, Carson (1)
PO: KELSEY, Alex (2)

High Point 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SMITH, Christian cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
PONCE, Willie ss 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
JOHNSON, Landen 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
ALLEN, Lane rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
McCARTER, Jake lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
OH, Seojun c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
KOHLER, Jace 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
FLEMING, E'Mar dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    EWANOWSKI, Wyatt dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
KELLY, Frank 2b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
PAUL, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POLK, Howell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WELLS, Mateo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KIMEL, Mac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 4 15 10

HR: SMITH, Christian (1)
SB: SMITH, Christian (1); KELLY, Frank (1)
HBP: SMITH, Christian (1); McCARTER, Jake (1)

Saint Joseph's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PARISE, Luke 4.0 4 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 16 18 5 3 72
FITZGIBBON, Matt (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 2 7 1 0 1 0 10 13 1 1 59
GAINES, Andrew 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 29
Totals 5 1 1 4 15 2 0 2 0 32 38 7 5 160

High Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PAUL, Aiden (L, 0-1) 5.0 4 3 3 1 9 0 0 0 0 18 19 4 2 85
POLK, Howell 1.1 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 31
WELLS, Mateo 2.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 24
KIMEL, Mac 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 11 6 6 1 13 0 0 0 0 35 37 9 4 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Joseph's - Top of 1st SJU HPU
Kelsey singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Kelsey out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Dickinson struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 0
Janesko homered, RBI (1-2 KBK). 1 0
Pagano flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

High Point - Bottom of 1st SJU HPU
SMITH homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 1
PONCE grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKFF). 1 1
JOHNSON singled to left center (1-1 BK). 1 1
ALLEN lined out to lf (0-0). 1 1
McCARTER hit by pitch (1-1 BS); JOHNSON advanced to second. 1 1
OH flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 2nd SJU HPU
Applegate walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Saker struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 1 1
Beggy struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BKBFS). 1 1
Venezia struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1

High Point - Bottom of 2nd SJU HPU
KOHLER grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 1 1
FLEMING struck out looking (2-2 KSFBBK). 1 1
KELLY singled to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 1 1
SMITH singled through the right side (2-1 BFB); KELLY advanced to second. 1 1
PONCE out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 1 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 3rd SJU HPU
Peterson homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BKBB). 2 1
Kelsey struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 2 1
Dickinson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Janesko struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 1

High Point - Bottom of 3rd SJU HPU
JOHNSON walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
ALLEN flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 2 1
McCARTER struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 1
JOHNSON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
OH struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFFS). 2 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 4th SJU HPU
Pagano grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 2 1
Applegate homered to left field, RBI (0-1 S). 3 1
Saker struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 1
Beggy flied out to lf (3-2 FKBBFFFBFFFF). 3 1

High Point - Bottom of 4th SJU HPU
KOHLER struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 3 1
FLEMING flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 3 1



KELLY flied out to rf (1-2 BFKF). 3 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Joseph's - Top of 5th SJU HPU
Venezia struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 3 1
Peterson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 1
Kelsey flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 3 1

High Point - Bottom of 5th SJU HPU
Fitzgibbon to p for Parise. 3 1
SMITH grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
PONCE walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
PONCE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
JOHNSON struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 1
ALLEN struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 3 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 6th SJU HPU
POLK to p for PAUL. 3 1
Dickinson singled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 1
Janesko singled to right field (3-2 BBKFB); Dickinson advanced to second. 3 1
Pagano grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); Janesko advanced to second; Dickinson advanced to third. 3 1
Applegate flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Janesko advanced to third; Dickinson scored. 4 1
Saker struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 4 1

High Point - Bottom of 6th SJU HPU
McCARTER flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 4 1
OH struck out looking (3-2 FFFFFBBBFK). 4 1
KOHLER singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 1
EWANOWSKI to dh for FLEMING. 4 1
EWANOWSKI struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK). 4 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 7th SJU HPU
Beggy singled to shortstop (1-2 KBKF). 4 1
Venezia flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Peterson singled to center field (2-0 BB); Beggy advanced to second. 4 1
Kelsey doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Peterson scored; Beggy scored. 6 1
WELLS to p for POLK. 6 1
Kelsey out at third p to 3b, picked off. 6 1
Dickinson lined out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 6 1

High Point - Bottom of 7th SJU HPU
KELLY walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 6 1
SMITH hit by pitch (0-0); KELLY advanced to second. 6 1
PONCE struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 1
JOHNSON struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS); SMITH stole second; KELLY stole third. 6 1
ALLEN struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 6 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 8th SJU HPU
Janesko struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 6 1
Pagano singled to right field (0-0). 6 1
Applegate singled through the left side (0-1 F); Pagano advanced to second. 6 1
Saker struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 1
Beggy grounded out to p (0-0). 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

High Point - Bottom of 8th SJU HPU
Gaines to p for Fitzgibbon. 6 1
McCARTER flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
OH grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK). 6 1
KOHLER struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 6 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 9th SJU HPU
Venezia struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1
Peterson popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 6 1
KIMEL to p for WELLS. 6 1
Kelsey flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 1

High Point - Bottom of 9th SJU HPU
Cross to 3b for Beggy. 6 1
EWANOWSKI struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 1
KELLY walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 1
SMITH struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 6 1
PONCE struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 6 1


